

2025 CUB SCOUT SUMMER CAMP FEES

MATTATUCK – J.N. WEBSTER - WORKCOEMAN

CUB SCOUT DAY CAMP FEE

Early Bird Fee Before June 1	\$295	If the balance is paid in full by June 1, 2025 , the fee will be \$295 .
Regular Camp Fee	\$325	Paid after June 1, 2025
Parent or Adult Leader Attends as a Den Leader	\$150	If a Parent or Adult attends as a Den Leader. If a Den Leader does not have a Scout attending the fee can be applied to another Scout from the same Pack.
New Cub Scout Fee	\$295	For Scouts who join the Pack as new Scouts between June 1 and the beginning of the Scouts's week at camp.
Additional Weeks of Camp	\$225	Attending 2 nd , 3 rd , 4 th or more of additional weeks of Cub Scout Day Camp.
Sibling Discount (Per Child)	\$25	A \$25 discount will be given to help those families with siblings attending Day Camp. The \$50 discount will be applied to the second Scout in BlackPug.

CUB – WEBELOS - AOL OVERNIGHT CAMP FEE

Full Week Early Bird Fee	\$495	If paid in full one month before the start of Overnight Camp. Mattatuck: If paid in full by May 29, 2025 Webster: If paid in full by July 3, 2025
Full Week Regular Camp Fee	\$525	Mattatuck: If paid in full AFTER May 29, 2025 Webster: If paid in full AFTER July 3, 2025
Mini-Week	\$265	¹ / ₂ Week Camp program Sunday-Wednesday.
Adult Leader Fee	\$125	To cover Meals for the time in Camp.
Sibling Discount (Per Child)	\$25	A \$25 discount will be given to help those families with siblings attending Resident Camp. The \$50 discount will be applied to the second Scout in BlackPug.



Camperships:

The Connecticut Rivers Council will continue to award camperships to assist Scouts who need funds to attend camp and might not otherwise do so. The annual campership fund is limited and fluctuates from year to year. Campership Scouts will be afforded the lowest possible rate to attend camp. **Camperships should be** submitted for consideration by April 1, 2025.

Campership Link:

https://247scouting.com/forms/?OrgKey=BSA066&id=4592



Questions about Camperships should be addressed to Camping Services at Michele.Soboslai@scouting.org The Connecticut Rivers Council must commit financial resources to purchase equipment, hire staff, and otherwise prepare to provide high-quality programs in our camps well in advance of the camps opening for the summer. Participants, therefore, must be prepared to make a financial commitment to attend. Refund requests made before June 15th will be reimbursed the fee minus the cancellation fee of \$75. Requests after June 15th will be refunded the fee minus the cancellation fee of \$150. In the event of an illness, we will process a refund if you cannot attend camp. If a camp attendee presents signs of illness while at camp, we reserve the right to send them home without a refund.

Requests for Refunds:

All requests for refund consideration are to be in writing and sent either in the form of a letter or email and postmarked no later than September 1, 2025:

Connecticut Rivers Council, Scouting America

Michele.Soboslai@scouting.org

www.CTScouting.org



Refund Policy: